



**RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

PWGSC/TPSGC Acquisitions Bid  
Receiving/Réception des Soumissions  
Sherwood Business Centre  
161 St. Peters Road/  
161, rue St. Peters  
2nd Floor, Suite 204/  
2ième étage, pièce 204  
Charlottetown  
Prince Edward Island  
C1A 5P7

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

All enquiries are to be submitted in writing to the Contracting Authority, Crystal Bysterveldt, either by facsimile or by e-mail at:  
crystal.bysterveldt@pwgsc.gc.ca.

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Commercial Acquisitions (PEI)  
Sherwood Business Centre  
161 St. Peters Road/  
161, rue St. Peters  
2nd Floor, Suite 204/  
2ième étage, pièce 204  
Charlottetown  
Prince Ed  
C1A 5P7

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>Title - Sujet</b><br>Cab and Chassis Truck Class 7   |  |
| <b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b><br>5P119-180921/A  | <b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b><br>001      |
| <b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b><br>5P119-180921   | <b>Date</b><br>2019-04-04                    |
| <b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b><br>PW-\$PEI-001-4432  |  |
| <b>File No. - N° de dossier</b><br>PEI-8-41117 (001)  | <b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>       |
| <b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b><br><b>at - à 02:00 PM</b><br><b>on - le 2019-05-08</b>  |  |
| <b>Time Zone</b><br>Fuseau horaire<br>Atlantic Daylight Saving<br>Time ADT  |  |
| <b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b><br><b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> |  |
| <b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b><br>Bysterveldt (PEI), Crystal   | <b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b><br>pei001 |
| <b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b><br>(902) 940-7122 ( )  | <b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b><br>(902) 566-7514 |
| <b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b><br><b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>   |  |

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>   | <b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b> |
| <b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b><br><b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>  |  |
| <b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b><br><b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>  |  |
| <b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b><br><b>(type or print)</b><br><b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b> |  |
| <b>Signature</b>  | <b>Date</b>                                  |

THIS ADDENDUM IS RAISED TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS PROVIDED BY BIDDERS.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THIS ADDENDUM WILL FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

1. **Question:** The minimum gvwr. is 26100 lb. while the actual sec. calls for 37000lb is this correct?

**Answer:** Yes

2. **Question:** All the deliverables to be received on or before December 31, 2019. Is this a mandatory date? As we are building December now.

**Answer:** Although we would prefer to have the delivery by December 31, 2019; March 31, 2020 is the mandatory delivery date. Please see revision to the solicitation document below.

3. **Question:** Item 21 the mirrors spec'd are brand specific and prevent us from bidding, are medium duty west coast mirrors with remote and convex mirrors acceptable?

**Answer:** The suggested products are acceptable.

4. **Question:** Are you mounting the tank directly on the chassis or transferring the dump over as well? (there are different ca's for ether application).

**Answer:** Directly onto chassis.

5. **Question:** Would it not be relevant to ship the truck chassis to your selected body builder?

**Answer:** We will be doing the work in-house.

---

#### **SOLICITATION DOCUMENT – Section 6.4 - Term of Contract**

**Delete:** All the deliverables to be received on or before December 31, 2019.

**Replace with:** All the deliverables should be received on or before December 31, 2019, but must be no later than March 31, 2020.